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UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
FOR THE DISTRICT OF NEW JERSEY 

 
JANSSEN PHARMACEUTICALS,  
INC., 
 
                                    Plaintiff, 
                       v. 
 
WATSON LABORATORIES, INC., et al. 
 
                                    Defendant. 

DOCUMENT FILED ELECTRONICALLY
 
 
 

Civil Action No. 08-cv-5103 (SRC) (CLW) 
(Consolidated) 

 
 

 
JANSSEN PHARMACEUTICALS,  
INC., 
 
                                    Plaintiff, 
                       v. 
 
LUPIN PHARMACEUTICALS, INC. and 
LUPIN LIMITED, 
 
                                    Defendants. 

 
 

Civil Action No. 10-322 (SRC) (CLW) 
 

(consolidated for all purposes under  
08-cv-5103 (SRC) (CLW)) 

 
 

NOTICE OF APPEAL 
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Notice is hereby given that Defendants Lupin Limited and Lupin Pharmaceuticals, Inc., 

(collectively “Lupin”), hereby appeal to the United States Court of Appeals for the Federal 

Circuit from the Court’s Opinion dated September 11, 2012 (D.I. No. 308) and the Amended 

Order dated September 12, 2012 (D.I. No. 313), including, without limitation, the Court’s 

finding that Lupin had not proven at trial that claims 1 and 4 of U.S. Patent No. 6,214,815 are 

invalid, and any and all decisions of this Court underlying or leading to any of the foregoing. 

 

       Respectfully submitted,  

       STERNS & WEINROTH, 
       A Professional Corporation 
       Attorneys for Defendants Lupin Limited 
           and Lupin Pharmaceuticals, Inc. 
 
       By:  /s/ Karen A. Confoy    
        Karen A. Confoy 

kconfoy@sternslaw.com 
 

Erica S. Helms 
ehelms@sternslaw.com 

 
Dated:  September 25, 2012 
 
Of Counsel: 
Robert F. Green (rgreen@leydig.com) 
Christopher T. Griffith (cgriffith@leydig.com) 
Jamaica P. Szeliga (jszeliga@leydig.com) 
Kate M. Lesciotto (klesciotto@leydig.com) 
LEYDIG, VOIT & MAYER, LTD. 
Two Prudential Plaza, Suite 4900 
Chicago, Illinois 60601-6731 
Telephone: (312) 616-5600 
Facsimile: (312) 616-5700 
 
Attorneys for Defendants Lupin Pharmaceuticals, Inc. 
and Lupin Limited 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 
 The undersigned hereby certifies that on September 25, 2012, the attached Notice of 

Appeal was served by the Court’s Electronic Case Filing System and by email upon counsel of 

record for Plaintiff Janssen Pharmaceuticals, Inc. as follows: 

John E. Flaherty - jflaherty@mccarter.com 

Cynthia S. Betz - cbetz@mccarter.com 

Sarah Merin - smerin@mccarter.com 

George F. Pappas - gpappas@cov.com 

Jeffrey B. Elikan - jelikan@cov.com 

Benjamin C. Block - bblock@cov.com 

Eric R. Sonnenschein - esonnenschein@cov.com 

Kimberly A. Gould - kgould@cov.com 

Megan P. Keane - mkeane@cov.com 

 I certify that the foregoing statements made by me are true.  I am aware that if any of the 

foregoing statements made by me are willfully false, I am subject to punishment. 

 

       /s/ Karen A. Confoy   
       Karen A. Confoy 
       kconfoy@sternslaw.com 
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